NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN.

This sweepstake is governed exclusively by the laws of the United States. This sweepstake is not affiliated with Facebook or iHeart Radio. You are not authorized to participate in the Sweepstakes if you are not located and a resident of Minnesota. Void where prohibited.

Eligibility: Participants and winner(s) must be at least 18-years old and a legal resident of Minnesota as determined by NMC Exteriors & Remodeling. Previous winners, employees of the Company, this Sweepstakes' participating Sponsors and their advertising agencies, and members of the immediate family of any such persons are not eligible to participate and win.

Drawing: Winners will be selected in a random drawing from all eligible entries received on the specified day of each event unless otherwise specified on the entry page. All decisions are final and binding in matters relating to the Sweepstakes. Potential winners will be notified by email or by phone at the end of the campaign. Each entrant selected as a potential winner must comply with all terms and conditions outlined in these Official Rules, and winning is contingent upon fulfilling all such requirements.

Conditions and Release: By participating in this Sweepstakes, each participant and winner waives any and all claims of liability against NMC Exteriors & Remodeling, its employees and agents, for any personal injury or loss, harm, damage, injury, cost, or expense which may occur from the conduct of, preparation for, travel to, or participation in, the Sweepstakes, or from the use or misuse of any prize or participation of any related activity and for any claims based on publicity rights, defamation or invasion of privacy and merchandise delivery. NMC Exteriors & Remodeling is not responsible if Sweepstakes cannot take place or if *any* prize cannot be awarded/delivered due to travel cancellations, delays or interruptions due to acts of God, acts of war, natural disasters, or weather. NMC reserves the right to publicize winners' name, character, likeness, photographs, and voice for promotional purposes without financial remuneration. Odds of winning depend on the number of valid qualified entries received for each contest.

Miscellaneous: NMC reserves the right to make rules and contest changes, change the aforementioned contest dates, terminate the contest or waive any of the rules. NMC Exteriors & Remodeling is not responsible for any problems technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, online computer systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any email or entry to be received on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, any combination thereof, or otherwise, including any injury to entrant's computer related to participation in the Sweepstakes. NMC Exteriors & Remodeling will resolve any disputes, conflicting claims, or ambiguities concerning the rules. All decisions will be made by NMC Exteriors & Remodeling and are final. NMC Exteriors & Remodeling may waive any of these rules in its sole discretion. Any cash donation is taxable income.

This contest is subject to all applicable laws and regulations and is void where prohibited. After 14 days, unclaimed prizes will be forfeited and prizes will be awarded to alternate winners at NMC's sole discretion.